G.N. 7285 LANDS DEPARTMENT

LANDS RESUMPTION ORDINANCE (Chapter 124)

RESUMPTION OF LAND
FOR IMPLEMENTATION OF THE SECOND PHASE OF DEVELOPMENT
SCHEME HI18 BY THE URBAN RENEWAL AUTHORITY
AT PEEL STREET/GRAHAM STREET
SHEUNG WAN, HONG KONG

To the owners and every person interested or having any right or easement in the under-
mentioned undivided shares of and in the land more particularly described below the location of
which land is shown coloured orange hatched black on the plan numbered HKM9636 which is
deposited in the Central and Western District Office, Public Enquiry Service Centre, Unit 5,
Ground Floor, The Center, 99 Queen’s Road Central, Hong Kong, and the District Lands Office,
Hong Kong West and South, 19th Floor, Southorn Centre, 130 Hennessy Road, Wan Chai, Hong

Kong and which is available for inspection there during office hours:—

Lot No.

Inland Lot No.
Inland Lot No.
Inland Lot No.
Inland Lot No.
Inland Lot No.
Inland Lot No.
Inland Lot No.
Inland Lot No.
Inland Lot No.
Inland Lot No.
Inland Lot No.

Inland Lot No.
Inland Lot No.
Inland Lot No.

Inland Lot No.
Inland Lot No.
Inland Lot No.

Inland Lot No.
Inland Lot No.
Inland Lot No.

Inland Lot No.

Inland Lot No.

Inland Lot No.

105 RP

105 RP

185 S.A ss.1 and
185 S.B

185 S.A ss.1 and
185 S.B

185 S.A ss.1 and
185 S.B

7407,

7408 and

7409

7407,
7408 and
7409

7407,
7408 and
7409

104 S.A ss.1 RP,
104 S.A ss.2 RP and
104 S.A ss.3 RP

182 S.A ss.1

182 S.A RP
177 S.C

Undivided Share
in the Lot

7/10 of 2/7th
3/10 of 2/7th
3/16th

1/16th
1/16th

1/24th

1/24th

1/24th

4/174th

1/6th

1/6th
1/7th

Address

9 Gage Street

9 Gage Street
11 and 13 Gage
Street

11 and 13 Gage
Street

11 and 13 Gage
Street

Min Yuen
Commercial
Building,

29 Gage Street
Min Yuen
Commercial
Building,

29 Gage Street
Min Yuen
Commercial
Building,

31 Gage Street
Sunwise Court,
2,4,4A and 6
Gutzlaff Street

25 Peel Street

27 Peel Street

18 Graham Street/
11 Gutzlaff Street

Premises
Appurtenant to the
Ownership of the
Undivided Share
Ground Floor
Mezzanine Floor

Shop A on Ground
Floor and Cockloft

Office B on Fourth
Floor

Office B on Fifth
Floor and Roof B

Lower Ground
Floor

Ground Floor

Ground Floor

Unit F on Fourth
Floor

Fifth Floor and
Roof

Second Floor
Fourth Floor

TAKE NOTICE that the Chief Executive in Council having decided that the above-mentioned
undivided shares are required for a public purpose, the Chief Executive has ordered that the
above-mentioned undivided shares of and in the above-mentioned lots together with the rights to
the exclusive use and occupation of the respective premises shown above shall be resumed and
vest in The Financial Secretary Incorporated on the expiration of THREE months from the date
of the affixing of this notice to the said land and the said premises.

18 November 2013 C. S. MILLS Deputy Director/Specialist,
Lands Department
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