G.N. 7285 Lands Department

## LANDS RESUMPTION ORDINANCE (Chapter 124)

## RESUMPTION OF LAND FOR IMPLEMENTATION OF THE SECOND PHASE OF DEVELOPMENT SCHEME H18 BY THE URBAN RENEWAL AUTHORITY AT PEEL STREET/GRAHAM STREET SHEUNG WAN. HONG KONG

To the owners and every person interested or having any right or easement in the undermentioned undivided shares of and in the land more particularly described below the location of which land is shown coloured orange hatched black on the plan numbered HKM9636 which is deposited in the Central and Western District Office, Public Enquiry Service Centre, Unit 5, Ground Floor, The Center, 99 Queen's Road Central, Hong Kong, and the District Lands Office, Hong Kong West and South, 19th Floor, Southorn Centre, 130 Hennessy Road, Wan Chai, Hong Kong and which is available for inspection there during office hours:—

Lot No.	Undivided Share in the Lot	Address	Premises Appurtenant to the Ownership of the Undivided Share
Inland Lot No. 105 RP	7/10 of 2/7th	9 Gage Street	Ground Floor
Inland Lot No. 105 RP	3/10 of 2/7th	9 Gage Street	Mezzanine Floor
Inland Lot No. 185 S.A ss.1 and Inland Lot No. 185 S.B	3/16th	11 and 13 Gage Street	Shop A on Ground Floor and Cockloft
Inland Lot No. 185 S.A ss.1 and Inland Lot No. 185 S.B	1/16th	11 and 13 Gage Street	Office B on Fourth Floor
Inland Lot No. 185 S.A ss.1 and Inland Lot No. 185 S.B	1/16th	11 and 13 Gage Street	Office B on Fifth Floor and Roof B
Inland Lot No. 7407, Inland Lot No. 7408 and Inland Lot No. 7409	1/24th	Min Yuen Commercial Building, 29 Gage Street	Lower Ground Floor
Inland Lot No. 7407, Inland Lot No. 7408 and Inland Lot No. 7409	1/24th	Min Yuen Commercial Building, 29 Gage Street	Ground Floor
Inland Lot No. 7407, Inland Lot No. 7408 and Inland Lot No. 7409	1/24th	Min Yuen Commercial Building, 31 Gage Street	Ground Floor
Inland Lot No. 104 S.A ss.1 RP, Inland Lot No. 104 S.A ss.2 RP and Inland Lot No. 104 S.A ss.3 RP	4/174th	Sunwise Court, 2, 4, 4A and 6 Gutzlaff Street	Unit F on Fourth Floor
Inland Lot No. 182 S.A ss.1	1/6th	25 Peel Street	Fifth Floor and Roof
Inland Lot No. 182 S.A RP	1/6th	27 Peel Street	Second Floor
Inland Lot No. 177 S.C	1/7th	18 Graham Street/ 11 Gutzlaff Street	Fourth Floor

TAKE NOTICE that the Chief Executive in Council having decided that the above-mentioned undivided shares are required for a public purpose, the Chief Executive has ordered that the above-mentioned undivided shares of and in the above-mentioned lots together with the rights to the exclusive use and occupation of the respective premises shown above shall be resumed and vest in The Financial Secretary Incorporated on the expiration of THREE months from the date of the affixing of this notice to the said land and the said premises.